AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | Contract Number - o °|f alP

2. Amendment/Modification Number 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Request No. 5. Solicitation Caption

Install New Playground and Walking

DCHA-2011-B-0145-003 See Section 16C Track at Dakota Park
6. Issued By: Code| 03B 7. Administered By (If other than line 6)
Department of Real Estate Services Department of Real Estate Services
Contracting and Procurement Division Contracting and Procurement Division
2000 14th Street N.W., Suite 500 2000 14th Street N.W., Suite 500
Washington, D.C. 20009 Washington, D.C. 20009
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. Street, city, country, state and ZIP Code) (X) [9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

DCHA-2011-B-0145

9B. Dated (See Item 11)
6-May-11

10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

10B. Dated (See Item 13)

Code| | Facility|

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

X_|The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |__|is extended.| _[is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the

following methods: (a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning 1 copy of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this
amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and

amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS
PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change
an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or fax, provided each letter or telegram makes reference to the

solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify Authority)
The changes set forth in Item 14 are made in the contract/order no. in item 10A.

B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data, etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of 27 DCMR, Chapter 36, Section 3601.2.

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | ]is not, |x Iis required to sign this document and return 1 copy to the issuing office.

14, Description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The solicitation is hereby amended as follows:

Questions received to date regarding this solicitation from prospective bidders and answers from the issuing office
are in Attachment 1 to this amendment.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Iltem (9A or 10A) remain unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) 16A. Name of Contracting Officer
Diane Wooden

15B. Name of Contractor [15C. Date Signed 16C. Date Signed

WMM & /////

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

(Signature of person authorized to sign)




ATTACHMENT 1 TO AMENDMENT #DCHA-2011-B-0145-003
TO SOLICITATION NO. DCHA-2011-B-0145

QUESTION #1

The shade pavilion to the corner of the park, will it be replaced in kind, and can you give more
info on the replacement shed, like how thick the slab would be and other dimensions.

ANSWER #1

Steel framed shade structure, shall be approximately 24’ x 50°. Concrete slab shall conform to
the attached specification for concrete pad dated 5/26/10.

QUESTION #2

Can more information and/or diagram be provided for C.2.4.6 and C.2.4.7 The steel shade
structures, so we can get a better visual idea of what the govt wants.

ANSWER #2

http://www.rcpshelters.com/as-g.html Please see this website. The Department of Parks and
Recreation (DPR) would like the standard features only. One (1) 24’ x 36’ & one (1) 24’ x 50°.
The 24’ x 50’ is an alternate, per the solicitation.

QUESTION #3

Can more information be provided on C.2.4.8: it was mentioned at the pre-bid meeting that
concrete would no longer be used.

ANSWER #3

The Contractor shall use asphalt instead of concrete for the walkway — 2” compacted asphalt on
top of 4” compacted stone subgrade.

QUESTION #4

Per responses to questions in Addendum #2, DRES states that they would like walking trail to be
2” asphalt with compacted subgrade. This contradict section C.2.4.8, in which it states that the
Design requirement to be 5> wide concrete walkway with 4” concrete & 4” gravel base. Please
confirm whether the walkway should be asphalt or concrete? As well as the correct depth?

ANSWER #4

The correct material for the walkway is asphalt, 2 thick with compacted subgrade (4” aggregate
base).
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GENERAL INFORMATION

1)Verfiy the exact location and elevation of all underground utilities and other
structures before starting work. Call Miss Utility: 1-800—-257-7777

2) Use extreme care to protect roots of existing trees. Do not stockpile rubble
or other debris at the base of trees. Tree protection is to be used to prevent
damage during site work.

3) Use extreme care to protect all existing elements to remain from damage
or displacement. Remove any debris or trash unearthed during excavation and
dispose of legally.

4) Layout and staking of bench slab is to be done in the field by contractor
and approved by the COTR prior to the start of construction.

5) Consult drawing for location(s) of bench slab. Bench slab is 4 (four) feet
wide X 6 (six) feet long unless specified otherwise on drawing.

6) Provide four (4) inches of compacted aggregate base (95% compaction) to
reduce the possible heaving (expansion/contaction) from frost.

7) Tamp aggregate on two (2) inch lifts to provide a compact, firm surfoce,
allowing for good drainage. Aggregate shall be compacted to 957%.

8) Use 6” x 6” welded wire mesh to enhance the strength and bearing
potential of the concrete.

9) Pour concrete to a depth of four (4) inches. Round all exposed edges to a
3/8" radius edge. Unless otherwise specified, minimum 28 day compressive
strength shall be 3500 psi.

10) Apply a broom finish surface. Contractor is responsible for concrete until it
sets. If graffiti or unwanted marks are visible, contractor must correct.
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